Electrical
Characteristics
Nominal Voltage 12.8V
Rated Capacity (77°F/25°C) 100Ah @0.5C
Minimum Capacity (77°F/25°C)   100Ah @0.5C
Circuit Protection
Over charge, Over discharge, Over current, Over temp, Short,
Balance
Cycle Life 3000times Cycles @100%DOD and 6000times @80% DOD
Monthly Self Discharge Less than 3%
Efficiency of Charge 100% @0.5C
Efficiency of Discharge 96-99% @1C
Charge
Charge Voltage 14.4±0.2V
Standard Charge Current 20A
Max.Charge Current 50A
Discharge
Standard Discharge Current 80A
Max. Continuous Current 100A
Discharge Cut-off Voltage 10V
Peak Discharge Current 400A(3s)
Environmental
Charge Temperature  0℃-55℃（＞0.1C） -20℃-0℃(≤0.1C)
Discharge Temperature -20℃-60℃
@60±25% Relative Humidity
Storage Temperature -20℃-45℃
Dimensions  260*170*208mm
 Case / IP class Plastic case / IP65
Terminal M8
Approx Weight 11.5Kg
LI100A12C
LiFePO4 Battery  Pack
VP 12.8V100Ah
Features of LiFePO4 Battery
Dimensions
Specification